

MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT

INTENT TO AWARD

IFB NO. / TITLE	21-TA003807SAM / BASIN 16 GRAVITY SEWER REHABILITATION	DATE POSTED	MC _____ DS _____	CC _____ BIDSYNC _____
PROCUREMENT REPRESENTATIVE	Sherri Meier	PROJECTED AWARD DATE	November 16, 2021	
DEPARTMENT/DIVISION	Public Works Department	AUTHORIZED BY DATE	Jacob Erickson, Procurement Official	

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

The Manatee County Procurement Division provides notice of its intent to award a contract with Harris McBurney Company for the provision of Basin 16 Gravity Sewer Rehabilitation.

ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY

Manatee County Procurement Ordinance, Sec 2-26.

BACKGROUND/EVALUATION

Gravity sewer point repairs which include removing and replacing approximately 8- to 12-inch gravity sewer, and pipe bursting of 8-inch HDPE gravity sewer. Work also consists of removing and replacing service laterals, reconnecting service laterals, reconnecting gravity sewer mains to existing manholes, and rehabilitation of manholes. Additionally, the project includes restoration of sidewalks, driveways, and pavement that will be disturbed by the construction of the proposed improvements.

The solicitation was advertised on July 30, 2021 on the Manatee County website and Periscope S2G. It was also provided to the Manatee County Chamber of Commerce, the Manasota Black Chamber of Commerce, Gulf Coast Builders Exchange and Gulf Coast Latin Chamber of Commerce for release to their members and in the Bradenton Herald and Tempo News newspapers. Responses were received from the following firms:

1. Harris McBurney Company

EVALUATION SUMMARY:

Harris McBurney Company was the lowest responsible, responsive bidder(s). A bid tabulation of the results is attached to this Notice of Intent to Award.

RECOMMENDATION

The Procurement Division and the Public Works Department recommend award to Harris McBurney Company.

ATTACHMENTS (List in order of attached)	Bid Tabulation	NAME AND NUMBER OF FUNDING SOURCE	Utility Rates / 4046088890- 534000
COST	\$1,860,790.39	FUNDS VERIFIED	Yes

Harris-McBurney Company

BID TABULATION IFBC No. 21-TA003807SAM BASIN 16 GRAVITY SEWER REHABILITATION PROJECT No. 6089980		BID A BASED ON 365 CALENDAR DAY COMPLETION	BID B BASED ON 440 CALENDAR DAY COMPLETION
Item No.	Description	Price	Price
1	Base Bid	\$ 525,867.99	\$ 525,867.99
2	Alternate 1	\$ 285,734.13	\$ 285,734.13
3	Alternate 2	\$ 224,136.36	\$ 224,136.36
4	Alternate 3	\$ 216,342.49	\$ 216,342.49
5	Alternate 4	\$ 170,953.44	\$ 170,953.44
6	Alternate 5	\$ 260,222.74	\$ 260,222.74
7	Alternate 6	\$ 177,533.24	\$ 177,533.24
Total Base Bid & Alternates 1-6		\$ 1,860,790.39	\$ 1,860,790.39

Harris-McBurney Company							
BID TABULATION IFBC No. 21-TA003807SAM BASIN 16 GRAVITY SEWER REHABILITATION PROJECT No. 6089980				BID A BASED ON 365 CALENDAR DAY COMPLETION		BID B BASED ON 440 CALENDAR DAY COMPLETION	
BASE BID							
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
I. PRE-CONSTRUCTION							
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 35,154.00	\$ 35,154.00	\$ 35,154.00	\$ 35,154.00
2	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
3	Preconstruction Video	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
4	Record Drawings	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
SUBTOTAL SECTION I					\$ 45,654.00		\$ 45,654.00
II. PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS							
5	Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00
6	Utility Locates	1	LS	\$ 5,184.75	\$ 5,184.75	\$ 5,184.75	\$ 5,184.75
7	8" PVC SDR 26 Sanitary Sewer Main (Open Cut)	310	LF	\$ 165.84	\$ 51,410.40	\$ 165.84	\$ 51,410.40
8	8" Gravity Sewer Point Repair, 0' - 6' Depth	1	EA	\$ 11,004.22	\$ 11,004.22	\$ 11,004.22	\$ 11,004.22
10	8" Gravity Sewer Point Repair, 8' - 10' Depth	3	EA	\$ 11,289.65	\$ 33,868.95	\$ 11,289.65	\$ 33,868.95
16	Reconnect Sewer Lateral to Gravity Sewer Main	1	EA	\$ 2,858.36	\$ 2,858.36	\$ 2,858.36	\$ 2,858.36
17	Remove and Replace Sewer Lateral	17	EA	\$ 6,723.08	\$ 114,292.36	\$ 6,723.08	\$ 114,292.36
19	Manhole Rehabilitation	1	EA	\$ 4,696.95	\$ 4,696.95	\$ 4,696.95	\$ 4,696.95
20	Manhole Demolition	1	EA	\$ 2,592.38	\$ 2,592.38	\$ 2,592.38	\$ 2,592.38
21	Pre-Cast Portland Cement Shallow Manhole	2	EA	\$ 10,564.88	\$ 21,129.76	\$ 10,564.88	\$ 21,129.76
22	Grout and Abandon Existing Sanitary Sewer Main	10	CY	\$ 1,268.48	\$ 12,684.80	\$ 1,268.48	\$ 12,684.80
23	Bypass Pumping	1	LS	\$ 9,342.38	\$ 9,342.38	\$ 9,342.38	\$ 9,342.38
24	Pavement Repair and Road Restoration (Base & Resurface)	975	SY	\$ 91.50	\$ 89,212.50	\$ 91.50	\$ 89,212.50
25	Concrete Restoration	325	SY	\$ 162.00	\$ 52,650.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 52,650.00
26	Remove and Replace Curb	140	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,200.00
27	Sodding	255	SY	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,590.00
28	CCTV Video Inspection	1	LS	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 10,440.00
SUBTOTAL SECTION I & II					\$ 478,061.81		\$ 478,061.81
29	Contract Contingency (10% OF SECTION I & II)	10%			\$ 47,806.18		\$ 47,806.18
TOTAL COST BASE BID					\$ 525,867.99		\$ 525,867.99

BID TABULATION IFBC No. 21-TA003807SAM BASIN 16 GRAVITY SEWER REHABILITATION PROJECT No. 6089980					BID A BASED ON 365 CALENDAR DAY COMPLETION		BID B BASED ON 440 CALENDAR DAY COMPLETION	
BID ALTERNATE 1								
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
I. PRE-CONSTRUCTION								
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 18,980.00	\$ 18,980.00	\$ 18,980.00	\$ 18,980.00	
2	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	
3	Preconstruction Video	1	LS	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	
SUBTOTAL SECTION I						\$ 23,030.00		\$ 23,030.00
II. PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS								
5	Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	
6	Utility Locates	1	LS	\$ 5,184.75	\$ 5,184.75	\$ 5,184.75	\$ 5,184.75	
8	8" Gravity Sewer Point Repair, 0' - 6' Depth	5	EA	\$ 11,263.30	\$ 56,316.50	\$ 11,263.30	\$ 56,316.50	
11	8" Gravity Sewer Point Repair, 10' - 12' Depth	2	EA	\$ 11,257.78	\$ 22,515.56	\$ 11,257.78	\$ 22,515.56	
12	8" Gravity Sewer Point Repair, 12' - 14' Depth	2	EA	\$ 11,928.56	\$ 23,857.12	\$ 11,928.56	\$ 23,857.12	
16	Reconnect Sewer Lateral to Gravity Sewer Main	2	EA	\$ 2,339.88	\$ 4,679.76	\$ 2,339.88	\$ 4,679.76	
17	Remove and Replace Sewer Lateral	7	EA	\$ 5,616.58	\$ 39,316.06	\$ 5,616.58	\$ 39,316.06	
18	Reconnect Gravity Sewer Main to Manhole	1	EA	\$ 10,463.12	\$ 10,463.12	\$ 10,463.12	\$ 10,463.12	
23	Bypass Pumping	1	LS	\$ 8,305.43	\$ 8,305.43	\$ 8,305.43	\$ 8,305.43	
24	Pavement Repair and Road Restoration (Base & Resurface)	380	SY	\$ 91.50	\$ 34,770.00	\$ 91.50	\$ 34,770.00	
26	Remove and Replace Curb	300	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,500.00	
27	Sodding	310	SY	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,580.00	
28	CCTV Video Inspection	1	LS	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 10,440.00	
SUBTOTAL SECTION I & II						\$ 259,758.30		\$ 259,758.30
29	Contract Contingency (10% OF SECTION I & II)	10%			\$ 25,975.83		\$ 25,975.83	
TOTAL COST BID ALTERNATE 1						\$ 285,734.13		\$ 285,734.13

BID TABULATION IFBC No. 21-TA003807SAM BASIN 16 GRAVITY SEWER REHABILITATION PROJECT No. 6089980 BID ALTERNATE 2					BID A BASED ON 365 CALENDAR DAY COMPLETION		BID B BASED ON 440 CALENDAR DAY COMPLETION	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
I. PRE-CONSTRUCTION								
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 14,835.00	\$ 14,835.00	\$ 14,835.00	\$ 14,835.00	
2	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	
3	Preconstruction Video	1	LS	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	
SUBTOTAL SECTION I						\$ 19,635.00		\$ 19,635.00
II. PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS								
5	Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	
6	Utility Locates	1	LS	\$ 5,184.75	\$ 5,184.75	\$ 5,184.75	\$ 5,184.75	
8	8" Gravity Sewer Point Repair, 0' - 6' Depth	8	EA	\$ 11,232.27	\$ 89,858.16	\$ 11,232.27	\$ 89,858.16	
16	Reconnect Sewer Lateral to Gravity Sewer Main	3	EA	\$ 2,054.55	\$ 6,163.65	\$ 2,054.55	\$ 6,163.65	
17	Remove and Replace Sewer Lateral	2	EA	\$ 5,361.20	\$ 10,722.40	\$ 5,361.20	\$ 10,722.40	
18	Reconnect Gravity Sewer Main to Manhole	1	EA	\$ 2,685.99	\$ 2,685.99	\$ 2,685.99	\$ 2,685.99	
19	Manhole Rehabilitation	1	EA	\$ 8,284.95	\$ 8,284.95	\$ 8,284.95	\$ 8,284.95	
23	Bypass Pumping	1	LS	\$ 8,305.43	\$ 8,305.43	\$ 8,305.43	\$ 8,305.43	
24	Pavement Repair and Road Restoration (Base & Resurface)	320	SY	\$ 91.50	\$ 29,280.00	\$ 91.50	\$ 29,280.00	
25	Concrete Restoration	50	SY	\$ 162.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 8,100.00	
27	Sodding	200	SY	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,600.00	
28	CCTV Video Inspection	1	LS	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 10,440.00	
SUBTOTAL SECTION I & II						\$ 203,760.33		\$ 203,760.33
29	Contract Contingency (10% OF SECTION I & II)	10%			\$ 20,376.03		\$ 20,376.03	
TOTAL COST BID ALTERNATE 2						\$ 224,136.36		\$ 224,136.36

BID TABULATION IFBC No. 21-TA003807SAM BASIN 16 GRAVITY SEWER REHABILITATION PROJECT No. 6089980 BID ALTERNATE 3				BID A BASED ON 365 CALENDAR DAY COMPLETION		BID B BASED ON 440 CALENDAR DAY COMPLETION	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 14,310.00	\$ 14,310.00	\$ 14,310.00	\$ 14,310.00
2	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
3	Preconstruction Video	1	LS	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00
SUBTOTAL SECTION I					\$ 17,160.00		\$ 17,160.00
II. PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS							
5	Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
6	Utility Locates	1	LS	\$ 5,184.75	\$ 5,184.75	\$ 5,184.75	\$ 5,184.75
8	8" Gravity Sewer Point Repair, 0' - 6' Depth	4	EA	\$ 11,240.78	\$ 44,963.12	\$ 11,240.78	\$ 44,963.12
9	8" Gravity Sewer Point Repair, 6' - 8' Depth	1	EA	\$ 11,421.44	\$ 11,421.44	\$ 11,421.44	\$ 11,421.44
16	Reconnect Sewer Lateral to Gravity Sewer Main	1	EA	\$ 2,339.88	\$ 2,339.88	\$ 2,339.88	\$ 2,339.88
17	Remove and Replace Sewer Lateral	7	EA	\$ 6,233.49	\$ 43,634.43	\$ 6,233.49	\$ 43,634.43
18	Reconnect Gravity Sewer Main to Manhole	1	EA	\$ 2,685.99	\$ 2,685.99	\$ 2,685.99	\$ 2,685.99
19	Manhole Rehabilitation	1	EA	\$ 4,737.45	\$ 4,737.45	\$ 4,737.45	\$ 4,737.45
23	Bypass Pumping	1	LS	\$ 8,305.43	\$ 8,305.43	\$ 8,305.43	\$ 8,305.43
24	Pavement Repair and Road Restoration (Base & Resurface)	305	SY	\$ 91.50	\$ 27,907.50	\$ 91.50	\$ 27,907.50
25	Concrete Restoration	45	SY	\$ 162.00	\$ 7,290.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 7,290.00
26	Remove and Replace Curb	185	LF	\$ 33.00	\$ 6,105.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 6,105.00
27	Sodding	150	SY	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,700.00
28	CCTV Video Inspection	1	LS	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 10,440.00
SUBTOTAL SECTION I & II					\$ 196,674.99		\$ 196,674.99
29	Contract Contingency (10% OF SECTION I & II)	10%			\$ 19,667.50		\$ 19,667.50
TOTAL COST BID ALTERNATE 3					\$ 216,342.49		\$ 216,342.49

BID TABULATION IFBC No. 21-TA003807SAM BASIN 16 GRAVITY SEWER REHABILITATION PROJECT No. 6089980 BID ALTERNATE 4				BID A BASED ON 365 CALENDAR DAY COMPLETION		BID B BASED ON 440 CALENDAR DAY COMPLETION	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
I. PRECONSTRUCTION							
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 6,810.00	\$ 6,810.00	\$ 6,810.00	\$ 6,810.00
2	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
3	Preconstruction Video	1	LS	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00
SUBTOTAL SECTION I					\$ 9,660.00		\$ 9,660.00
II. PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS							
5	Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
6	Utility Locates	1	LS	\$ 5,184.75	\$ 5,184.75	\$ 5,184.75	\$ 5,184.75
8	8" Gravity Sewer Point Repair, 0' - 6' Depth	6	EA	\$ 11,235.12	\$ 67,410.72	\$ 11,235.12	\$ 67,410.72
14	12" Gravity Sewer Point Repair, 8' - 10' Depth	1	EA	\$ 11,992.89	\$ 11,992.89	\$ 11,992.89	\$ 11,992.89
16	Reconnect Sewer Lateral to Gravity Sewer Main	4	EA	\$ 2,018.88	\$ 8,075.52	\$ 2,018.88	\$ 8,075.52
17	Remove and Replace Sewer Lateral	1	EA	\$ 7,275.41	\$ 7,275.41	\$ 7,275.41	\$ 7,275.41
23	Bypass Pumping	1	LS	\$ 8,305.43	\$ 8,305.43	\$ 8,305.43	\$ 8,305.43
24	Pavement Repair and Road Restoration (Base & Resurface)	225	SY	\$ 91.50	\$ 20,587.50	\$ 91.50	\$ 20,587.50
26	Remove and Replace Curb	140	LF	\$ 33.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 4,620.00
27	Sodding	20	SY	\$ 18.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 360.00
28	CCTV Video Inspection	1	LS	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 10,440.00
SUBTOTAL SECTION I & II					\$ 155,412.22		\$ 155,412.22
29	Contract Contingency (10% OF SECTION I & II)	10%			\$ 15,541.22		\$ 15,541.22
TOTAL COST BID ALTERNATE 4					\$ 170,953.44		\$ 170,953.44

BID TABULATION IFBC No. 21-TA003807SAM BASIN 16 GRAVITY SEWER REHABILITATION PROJECT No. 6089980 BID ALTERNATE 5				BID A BASED ON 365 CALENDAR DAY COMPLETION		BID B BASED ON 440 CALENDAR DAY COMPLETION	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 10,685.00	\$ 10,685.00	\$ 10,685.00	\$ 10,685.00
2	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
3	Preconstruction Video	1	LS	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00
SUBTOTAL SECTION I					\$ 13,835.00		\$ 13,835.00
II. PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS							
5	Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
6	Utility Locates	1	LS	\$ 5,184.75	\$ 5,184.75	\$ 5,184.75	\$ 5,184.75
8	8" Gravity Sewer Point Repair, 0' - 6' Depth	8	EA	\$ 11,232.27	\$ 89,858.16	\$ 11,232.27	\$ 89,858.16
13	10" Gravity Sewer Point Repair, 0' - 6' Depth	2	EA	\$ 11,549.71	\$ 23,099.42	\$ 11,549.71	\$ 23,099.42
15	10" PVC SDR 26 Pipe, Gravity Sewer Replacement	65	LF	\$ 191.68	\$ 12,459.20	\$ 191.68	\$ 12,459.20
16	Reconnect Sewer Lateral to Gravity Sewer Main	3	EA	\$ 2,054.55	\$ 6,163.65	\$ 2,054.55	\$ 6,163.65
17	Remove and Replace Sewer Lateral	2	EA	\$ 6,937.31	\$ 13,874.62	\$ 6,937.31	\$ 13,874.62
18	Reconnect Gravity Sewer Main to Manhole	5	EA	\$ 2,542.00	\$ 12,710.00	\$ 2,542.00	\$ 12,710.00
23	Bypass Pumping	1	LS	\$ 8,305.43	\$ 8,305.43	\$ 8,305.43	\$ 8,305.43
24	Pavement Repair and Road Restoration (Base & Resurface)	320	SY	\$ 91.50	\$ 29,280.00	\$ 91.50	\$ 29,280.00
25	Concrete Restoration	15	SY	\$ 277.50	\$ 4,162.50	\$ 277.50	\$ 4,162.50
26	Remove and Replace Curb	180	LF	\$ 26.63	\$ 4,793.40	\$ 26.63	\$ 4,793.40
27	Sodding	50	SY	\$ 18.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 900.00
28	CCTV Video Inspection	1	LS	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 10,440.00
SUBTOTAL SECTION I & II					\$ 236,566.13		\$ 236,566.13
29	Contract Contingency (10% OF SECTION I & II)	10%			\$ 23,656.61		\$ 23,656.61
TOTAL COST BID ALTERNATE 5					\$ 260,222.74		\$ 260,222.74

Harris-McBurney Company BID TABULATION IFBC No. 21-TA003807SAM BASIN 16 GRAVITY SEWER REHABILITATION PROJECT No. 6089980				BID A BASED ON 365 CALENDAR DAY COMPLETION		BID B BASED ON 440 CALENDAR DAY COMPLETION	
BID ALTERNATE 6							
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 7,140.00
2	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
3	Preconstruction Video	1	LS	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00
SUBTOTAL SECTION I					\$ 9,990.00		\$ 9,990.00
II. PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS							
5	Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
6	Utility Locates	1	LS	\$ 5,184.75	\$ 5,184.75	\$ 5,184.75	\$ 5,184.75
8	8" Gravity Sewer Point Repair, 0' - 6' Depth	4	EA	\$ 11,240.78	\$ 44,963.12	\$ 11,240.78	\$ 44,963.12
9	8" Gravity Sewer Point Repair, 6' - 8' Depth	1	EA	\$ 11,421.44	\$ 11,421.44	\$ 11,421.44	\$ 11,421.44
17	Remove and Replace Sewer Lateral	2	EA	\$ 8,662.08	\$ 17,324.16	\$ 8,662.08	\$ 17,324.16
19	Manhole Rehabilitation	1	EA	\$ 8,284.95	\$ 8,284.95	\$ 8,284.95	\$ 8,284.95
23	Bypass Pumping	1	LS	\$ 8,305.43	\$ 8,305.43	\$ 8,305.43	\$ 8,305.43
24	Pavement Repair and Road Restoration (Base & Resurface)	185	SY	\$ 157.50	\$ 29,137.50	\$ 157.50	\$ 29,137.50
25	Concrete Restoration	50	SY	\$ 162.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 8,100.00
26	Remove and Replace Curb	85	LF	\$ 52.50	\$ 4,462.50	\$ 52.50	\$ 4,462.50
27	Sodding	110	SY	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,980.00
28	CCTV Video Inspection	1	LS	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 10,440.00
SUBTOTAL SECTION I & II					\$ 161,393.85		\$ 161,393.85
29	Contract Contingency (10% OF SECTION I & II)	10%			\$ 16,139.39		\$ 16,139.39
TOTAL COST BID ALTERNATE 6					\$ 177,533.24		\$ 177,533.24